PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6394459

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ASSIGNMENT
APPI (REC ONE	SUBMISSION CORRECTS A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN AN IN. NO. ON A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED CORDED AT REEL: 050188, FRAMES: 0819-0826). THERE IS ONLY ERROR BEING CORRECTED - THE 2ND PROPERTY NUMBER 9579 IS INCORRECT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTES FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH	
Street Address:	350 COMMUNITY DRIVE	
City:	MANHASSET	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62723532
Application Number:	16348579
Application Number:	62845611
Application Number:	62845568
Application Number:	62845576
Application Number:	62845578
Application Number:	62845694
Application Number:	62845617
Application Number:	62823214
Application Number:	16274452
Application Number:	62864240
Application Number:	62844894
Application Number:	15758276
PCT Number:	US2018028243
PCT Number:	US2018044568
Application Number:	62774397
Application Number:	16274370
Application Number:	62778355

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 054372 FRAME: 0951

506347705

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62771943
Application Number:	13377514
PCT Number:	US2018032029
Application Number:	62848765
Application Number:	15760660
Application Number:	16263389
Application Number:	62769634
Application Number:	15969194
PCT Number:	US2019020868
Application Number:	16331306
Application Number:	16391155
Application Number:	62832699
Application Number:	15505696
Application Number:	16272295
Application Number:	62887705
Application Number:	15610690
Application Number:	62736447
Application Number:	62736564
Application Number:	16086050
PCT Number:	US2018028622
PCT Number:	US2019029382
Application Number:	15599945
Application Number:	15967013
PCT Number:	US2018038314
Application Number:	16159825
Application Number:	62746641
Application Number:	16231581
Application Number:	11318075
Application Number:	12259208
Application Number:	15716408
Application Number:	15532226
Application Number:	15677062
Application Number:	16075161
Application Number:	16342554
Application Number:	15748776
PCT Number:	US2018035821
Application Number:	62885890
Application Number:	15769880

PATENT REEL: 054372 FRAME: 0952

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15991259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50425/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

Total Attachments: 9

source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page1.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page2.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page3.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page4.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page5.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page6.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page7.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page8.tif source=Change-of-Name-with-original-Cover-Sheet-as-previously-filed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 054372 FRAME: 0953



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTES FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH
Street Address:	350 COMMUNITY DRIVE
City:	MANHASSET
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62723532
Application Number:	16349579
Application Number:	62845611
Application Number:	62845568
Application Number:	62845576

Application Number:	62845578
Application Number:	62845694
Application Number:	62845617
Application Number:	62823214
Application Number:	16274452
Application Number:	62864240
Application Number:	62844894
Application Number:	15758276
PCT Number:	US1828243
PCT Number:	US1844568
Application Number:	62774397
Application Number:	16274370
Application Number:	62778355
Application Number:	62771943
Application Number:	13377514
PCT Number:	US1832029
Application Number:	62848765
Application Number:	15760660
Application Number:	16263389
Application Number:	62769634
Application Number:	15969194
PCT Number:	US1920868
Application Number:	16331306
Application Number:	16391155
Application Number:	62832699
Application Number:	15505696
Application Number:	16272295
Application Number:	62887705
Application Number:	15610690
Application Number:	62736447
Application Number:	62736564
Application Number:	16086050
PCT Number:	US1828622
PCT Number:	US1929382
Application Number:	15599945
Application Number:	15967013
PCT Number:	US1838314

Application Number:	16159825
Application Number:	62746641
Application Number:	16231581
Application Number:	11318075
Application Number:	12259208
Application Number:	15716408
Application Number:	15532226
Application Number:	15677062
Application Number:	16075161
Application Number:	16342554
Application Number:	15748776
PCT Number:	US1835821
Application Number:	62885890
Application Number:	15769880
Application Number:	15991259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)336-8001

 Phone:
 (212) 336-8000

 Email:
 ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50425/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. MILLER
Signature:	/Alan D. Miller/
Date:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change-of-Name_The-Feinstein-Institute_to_The-Feinstein-Institutes#page1.tif source=Change-of-Name_The-Feinstein-Institute_to_The-Feinstein-Institutes#page2.tif source=Change-of-Name_The-Feinstein-Institute_to_The-Feinstein-Institutes#page3.tif source=Change-of-Name_The-Feinstein-Institute_to_The-Feinstein-Institutes#page4.tif source=Change-of-Name_The-Feinstein-Institute_to_The-Feinstein-Institutes#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5689259

Receipt Date: 08/27/2019

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 1, 2019.

Braden C Higher

Brendan C. Hughes
Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

The undersigned, Kevin J. Tracey, M.D., being the President of The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research (the "Corporation"). The Corporation was formed under the name "North Shore University Hospital Research Corporation."
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on December 1, 1983.
- 3. The Corporation was formed as a type B corporation under Section 201 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.
- 4. The Corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (5) of paragraph (a) of Section 102 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law and is a charitable corporation under Section 201 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law, and shall remain a charitable corporation after the filing of this Certificate of Amendment.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to The Feinstein Institutes for Medical Research.
- 6. To effectuate the amendment described in Paragraph 5 of this Certificate of Amendment, Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - FIRST: The name of the Corporation is The Feinstein Institutes for Medical Research (the "Corporation").
- 7. The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the corporation upon whom against it may be served. The address to which the Secretary of State shall forward copies of process accepted on behalf of the Corporation is 350 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030, Attention: Administration.
- 8. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the sole member of the Corporation.

128164 v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been signed this 31 day of July, 2019.

Kevin p. Tracey, M.D

President

128164 v.1

PATENT REEL: 054372 FRAME: 0960

67

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

FILED BY:

Laurence Kraemer, Esq.

2000 Marcus Ave.

New Hyde Park, New York 11042

RECEIPT OF THE 12

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 3 1 2019

TAX S.

ncia

DRAWDOWN Cst Ref: 12004754JC

128164 v.1

PATENT

REEL: 054372 FRAME: 0961

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: THE FEINSTEIN INSTITUTES FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC NFP)

TYPE: C COUNTY: NASS

PROCESS NFP TYPE NAME

FILED: 07/31/2019 DURATION: ******* CASH#: 190731000697 FILM #:190731000675

FILER:

LAURENCE KRAEMER, ESQ. 2000 MARCUS AVE

NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11042

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

THE CORPORATION

ATTN: ADIMISTRATION MANHASSET, NY 11030

REGISTERED AGENT: 350 COMMUNITY DRIVE



SERVICE CODE: 07 SERVICE COMPANY: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

FEES	* 65.00	PAYMENTS	65.00	
FILING	30.00	CASH	0.00	
TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00	
CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00	
COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	65.00	
HANDLING	. 25.00	OPAL	0.00	
	The state of the s	and the state of t		

DOS-1025 (04/2007) 12004754JC

> **PATENT** REEL: 054372 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 11/10/2020